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LONG TERM ENERGY POLICY
Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to address the issue of long term energy policy in the country;
(b) the total budgetary allocation made during the 12th Five Year Plan for developing sustainable energy policy for future; and

(c) the details of the projects initiated for ensuring the energy security across the country, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(@) : Government has prepared an Integrated Energy Policy (IEP), to address the issue of long-term energy policy in the country. As per the IEP, India’s primary energy use is projected to expand to deliver a sustained growth rate of 9% through 2031-32 even after allowing for substantial reduction in energy intensity.

(b) :As per the Twelfth Five Year Plan document the Gross Budgetary Support for the 12th Plan period to the various Ministries of Energy is as under:

(Rs. Crore)

Ministry of Power - 54,279

Ministry of Coal - 4,617

Ministry of Petroleum &Natural Gas - 5,147
Ministry of New and Renewable Energy - 19,113

(c) : As far as Power Sector is concerned, to meet the rising demand of power in the country, a capacity addition of 88,537 MW has been planned from conventional sources for the 12th Five Year Plan on an all-india basis. The State- wise capacity addition programme for the 12th Plan is detailed at Annex.
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